• Approval of a common long-term incentive arrrangement to promote alignment of employees with RPL shareholders.Common long-
term incentive

Regal Partners – A strong platform for continued growth

Figures as at 30 June 2022. Funds under management for the group (including 100% of Kilter Rural, Attunga Capital and Gresham Royalties Management) includes non-fee earning funds.

20

Daily, 13%

Monthly, 14%

Quarterly &
semi-annual,

30%

Term & closed-
end capital,

43%

FUM BY FUND LIQUIDITY

20

Long/short
equities, 74%

Private markets,
17%

Real and natural assets,
8%

Capital solutions,
1%

FUM BY ASSET STRATEGY

Well diversified across asset class, liquidity profile and client type – FUM as at 30 June 2022

Closed end
capital/retail, 38%

Internal, partner &
philanthropic, 17%

Advised/platform, 17%

HNW/family office,
23%

Institutional &
other, 6%

FUM BY CLIENT CHANNEL

3. Financials

July 2022

Ian Cameron (Chief Financial Officer)

Pro forma normalised profit or loss statement

22

6 months to
Jun 2021
(1H21)1

6 months to
Dec 2021

(2H21)

6 months to
Jun 2022

(1H22)

12 months to
Jun 2022

$m

Average FUM ($bn)2 5.8 6.0 5.6 5.8

Average management fee (%) 1.28% 1.18% 1.20% 1.19%

Management fees (net) 37.9 35.5 33.3 68.8

Performance fees (net) 114.4 49.2 22.7 71.9

Other income 8.8 2.7 7.0 9.7

Total net income 161.1 87.4 63.0 150.4

Employee benefits expense (40.3) (22.4) (20.4) (42.8)

Other expenses (12.8) (10.5) (10.4) (20.9)

Total expenses (53.1) (32.9) (30.8) (63.6)

Profit before income tax 108.0 54.5 32.2 86.8

Income tax expense (32.9) (16.2) (9.5) (25.7)

Profit after tax pre non-controlling interests 75.1 38.3 22.7 61.1

Non-controlling interests (1.0) (0.5) (2.6) (3.1)

Normalised NPAT 74.0 37.8 20.1 58.0

Cost/income (%) 33% 38% 49% 42%

Earnings per share (cents) 35.0 17.9 9.5 27.4

• The statutory results have been accounted for under the
principles of reverse acquisition accounting and do not
represent an accurate reflection of the underlying performance
of the business

• Pro forma normalised profit or loss statement prepared on the
basis that the merger completed on 1 January 2021 and
excludes one-off and some non-cash items (e.g. amortisation of
contract assets and unrealised gains and losses on investments)

• 1H22 performance fees of $22.7m despite market headwinds

• Employee expenses include bonuses that reward investment
team members for fund performance